

HB1443/583529/1

BY: Delegate Glenn

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1443, AS AMENDED

On page 10 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments (HB1443/766389/1), in line 13 of Amendment No. 2, strike "SIX" and substitute "FIVE"; strike lines 15 and 16 in their entirety; in lines 17 and 19, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "ONE MEMBER APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR FROM A"; in line 18, strike "AND"; and in line 20, after "DELEGATES" insert "; AND

(5) ONE MEMBER APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR FROM EITHER OF THE TWO LISTS DESCRIBED IN ITEMS (4) AND (5) OF THIS SUBSECTION".

On page 35 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, in line 17 of Amendment No. 2, strike "six" and substitute "five".